
Position Country G1 G2 G3 Total G4 G5 G6 Total
Grand 
Total

1 Alex   Cook  England 181 165 221 567 215 223 182 620 1187
2 Ben Wallace Scotland 192 168 180 540 232 192 192 616 1156
3 Colum  Staines  Ireland 172 173 170 515 179 190 246 615 1130
4 Evan  Julburom  Iceland 177 210 155 542 211 177 199 587 1129
5 William  Dillen  Belgium 166 193 201 560 201 189 177 567 1127
6 Thomas Carver Scotland 187 179 198 564 181 177 194 552 1116
7 Ethan   Quinney  England 150 182 193 525 184 181 211 576 1101
8 Wout  Wouters  Belgium 176 180 196 552 171 195 172 538 1090
9 Jef  Reussens  Belgium 165 179 149 493 189 170 189 548 1041
10 Liam   Bailey  England 213 142 169 524 187 178 145 510 1034
11 Matthias Ernir  Gylfason  Iceland 161 215 150 526 156 180 157 493 1019
12 Svavar Steinn  Gudjonsson  Iceland 159 183 136 478 189 164 168 521 999
13 Shayne Smith Scotland 161 134 182 477 168 159 182 509 986
14 Viktor Snaer  Gudmundsson  Iceland 151 152 182 485 136 182 160 478 963
15 Alfie   Humphrey  England 158 153 170 481 138 165 172 475 956
16 Finn  McKeown  Ireland 141 171 158 470 141 171 154 466 936
17 Bobby  Comerford  Ireland 152 153 174 479 170 137 148 455 934
18 Jason Aubin Scotland 125 130 160 415 164 169 148 481 896
19 Yoran  Brams  Belgium 147 163 154 464 151 129 110 390 854
20 Paul  Kemmy  Ireland 140 168 105 413 143 129 139 411 824

Bowler Name

Youth Triple Crown 2023
15 and Under Boys Singles

Series 1 Series 2



Position Country G1 G2 G3 Total G4 G5 G6 Total
Grand 
Total

1 Ilena  Brams  Belgium 243 223 245 711 162 174 179 515 1226
2 Lena  Lenglez  Belgium 179 242 182 603 178 202 166 546 1149
3 Grace   Thomis  England 234 203 179 616 146 175 188 509 1125
4 Jasmine   Snowball  England 197 193 183 573 161 160 194 515 1088
5 Laura  Grant  Ireland 168 181 167 516 178 185 201 564 1080
6 Sarah Scott Scotland 211 161 172 544 135 212 153 500 1044
7 Jodie Gribben Scotland 188 167 183 538 164 166 150 480 1018
8 Chloé  Berger  Belgium 191 169 181 541 125 190 148 463 1004
9 Isla Claxton Scotland 162 179 164 505 140 136 209 485 990
10 Faye  Colton  Ireland 170 180 188 538 149 157 131 437 975
11 Ruby   Collins  England 169 152 166 487 134 158 166 458 945
12 Juliette  Descamps  Belgium 162 124 149 435 149 153 162 464 899
13 Anna  Lawlor  Ireland 124 129 170 423 130 188 139 457 880
14 Kiera   Black  England 121 137 181 439 146 143 145 434 873
15 Abi McIntosh Scotland 129 134 146 409 173 117 147 437 846
16 Bara Lif  Gunnarsdottir  Iceland 145 145 138 428 130 129 140 399 827
17 Daisy  Hooper  Ireland 129 113 125 367 124 111 143 378 745
18 Alexandra Erla  Gudjonsdottir  Iceland 104 115 117 336 132 122 129 383 719
19 Fridmey Dora  Richter  Iceland 88 97 105 290 115 119 121 355 645
20 Dagbjort Freyja  Gigja  Iceland 112 112 111 335 110 106 89 305 640

Bowler Name

Youth Triple Crown 2023
15 and Under Girls Singles

Series 1 Series 2



Position Country G1 G2 G3 Total G4 G5 G6 Total
Grand 
Total

1 Frank   Stephenson  England 235 225 231 691 194 289 248 731 1422
2 Mikel Aron  Vilhelmsson  Iceland 212 233 242 687 227 185 244 656 1343
3 Gabin  Roman  Belgium 234 193 214 641 211 232 217 660 1301
4 Ryan   Smith  England 236 205 204 645 195 257 201 653 1298
5 Dan   Harding  England 213 235 173 621 170 231 213 614 1235
5 Charlie   Upton  England 167 279 201 647 181 162 245 588 1235
7 Dillon  McKeown  Ireland 215 223 235 673 165 195 155 515 1188
8 Ethan  Christiaens  Belgium 199 164 190 553 196 223 194 613 1166
9 Shane  Burton-Williams  Wales 178 243 222 643 212 149 140 501 1144
10 Perec  Deprez  Belgium 157 222 203 582 143 215 183 541 1123
11 Campbell Gribben Scotland 194 201 190 585 172 189 169 530 1115
12 Matthias Leo  Sigurdsson  Iceland 165 191 189 545 171 188 189 548 1093
13 Taylor  Weston-Wesgate  Wales 193 181 184 558 188 173 160 521 1079
14 Aidan Smith Scotland 138 135 192 465 170 214 228 612 1077
15 Kierron Deans Scotland 170 189 154 513 211 157 193 561 1074
16 Kevin Shaw Scotland 189 168 194 551 153 185 183 521 1072
17 Asgeir Karl  Gustafsson  Iceland 145 204 196 545 208 166 148 522 1067
18 Tristan Mani  Ninuson  Iceland 212 182 155 549 175 159 171 505 1054
19 Nathan  Hayes  Wales 177 162 165 504 181 180 182 543 1047
20 Alex  Barnwell  Ireland 195 148 179 522 169 171 154 494 1016
21 Jack  Egan  Ireland 166 164 187 517 164 148 183 495 1012
22 Dylan  Griffiths  Wales 178 176 154 508 190 157 135 482 990
23 Tibo  Brehme  Belgium 138 164 196 498 136 144 175 455 953
24 Tadhg  Donnelly  Ireland 147 179 181 507 147 148 144 439 946

Bowler Name

Youth Triple Crown 2023
18 and Under Boys Singles

Series 1 Series 2



Position Country G1 G2 G3 Total G4 G5 G6 Total
Grand 
Total

1 Jessica  Sillis  England 237 232 213 682 206 201 162 569 1251
2 Abbie   Rhodes  England 226 213 190 629 134 225 149 508 1137
3 Yolanta  Stephenson England 235 159 227 621 140 168 190 498 1119
4 Hannah  Masterson  Ireland 190 203 206 599 187 151 158 496 1095
5 Charlie Ann  Burton-Williams  Wales 173 200 173 546 175 204 165 544 1090
6 Melissa Ainslie Scotland 200 238 180 618 187 150 132 469 1087
7 Olivia Clara  Linden  Iceland 199 181 168 548 190 154 178 522 1070
8 Olivia   McCarthy  England 171 156 170 497 200 183 179 562 1059
8 Ciara  Lawlor  Ireland 169 167 212 548 153 213 145 511 1059
10 Kelsi Cuthbert Scotland 187 183 184 554 148 170 181 499 1053
11 Megan Woods Scotland 146 171 143 460 201 164 209 574 1034
12 Abby  McKeever  Ireland 171 177 162 510 175 169 150 494 1004
13 Annalise   Hawkins  Wales 168 121 167 456 171 161 173 505 961
14 Viktoria Hrund  Thorisdottir  Iceland 183 151 145 479 153 159 161 473 952
15 Amy Addison Scotland 138 147 127 412 146 203 151 500 912
16 Saeros Erla  Johonnudottir  Iceland 167 179 124 470 150 144 131 425 895
17 Taylor Ann  Rees Wales 141 147 150 438 158 149 148 455 893
18 Nina Rut  Magnusdottir  Iceland 133 132 122 387 126 99 138 363 750

Bowler Name

Youth Triple Crown 2023
18 and Under Girls Singles

Series 1 Series 2



Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

Ben Wallace 206 200 210 616

Thomas Carver 181 200 204 585

387 400 414 1201

Svavar Steinn  Gudjonsson  216 183 187 586

Viktor Snaer  Gudmundsson  161 204 175 540

377 387 362 1126

Bobby  Comerford  143 186 196 525

Colum  Staines  168 212 199 579

311 398 395 1104

Liam Bailey 193 183 179 555

Alex Cook  202 167 177 546

395 350 356 1101

Wout  Wouters  207 201 198 606

Yoran  Brams  188 137 169 494

395 338 367 1100

3

Scotland

4

Iceland

Youth Triple Crown 2023

U16 Boys Doubles

1

2
Ireland

England

5 Belgium



Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

Jef  Reussens  211 180 175 566

William  Dillen  186 174 169 529

397 354 344 1095

Alfie Humphrey  152 177 137 466

Ethan Quinney  186 183 209 578

338 360 346 1044

Evan  Julburom  182 177 159 518

Matthias Ernir  Gylfason  211 147 155 513

393 324 314 1031

Paul  Kemmy  162 192 126 480

Finn  McKeown  192 172 174 538

354 364 300 1018

Shayne Smith 174 148 149 471

Jason Aubin 158 146 165 469

332 294 314 940

Youth Triple Crown 2023

U16 Boys Doubles

Belgium6

7 England

8 Iceland

9 Ireland

10 Scotland



Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

Sarah Scott 170 171 190 531

Isla Claxton 215 162 235 612

385 333 425 1143

Lena  Lenglez  176 154 163 493

Ilena  Brams  224 174 179 577

400 328 342 1070

Grace   Thomis  157 178 157 492

Jasmine   Snowball  183 146 190 519

340 324 347 1011

Chloé  Berger  159 144 186 489

Juliette  Descamps  158 189 145 492

317 333 331 981

Abi McIntosh 158 166 182 506

Jodie Gribben 124 137 206 467

282 303 388 973

2

3

Scotland

4

Belgium

5

England

Belgium

Scotland

U16 Girls Doubles

1

Youth Triple Crown 2023



Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

Faye  Colton  138 157 156 451

Laura  Grant  143 178 172 493

281 335 328 944

Daisy  Hooper  116 174 147 437

Anna  Lawlor  118 144 158 420

234 318 305 857

Ruby   Collins  169 135 146 450

Kiera   Black  131 118 150 399

300 253 296 849

Alexandra Erla  Gudjonsdottir  108 142 118 368

Bara Lif  Gunnarsdottir  161 147 112 420

269 289 230 788

Dagbjort Freyja  Gigja  128 112 114 354

Fridmey Dora  Richter  168 121 142 431

296 233 256 785

7 Ireland

Ireland

8 England

9 Iceland

10 Iceland

6

Youth Triple Crown 2023

U16 Girls Doubles



Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

Charlie   Upton  289 255 191 735

Ryan   Smith  224 208 183 615

513 463 374 1350

Frank   Stephenson  222 257 224 703

Dan   Harding  199 227 196 622

421 484 420 1325

Asgeir Karl  Gustafsson  191 215 216 622

Mikel Aron  Vilhelmsson  205 199 259 663

396 414 475 1285

Ethan  Christiaens  179 205 204 588

Gabin  Roman  221 226 225 672

400 431 429 1260

Tristan Mani  Ninuson  184 172 255 611

Matthias Leo  Sigurdsson  160 218 224 602

344 390 479 1213

Youth Triple Crown 2023

U19 Boys Doubles

1 England

2 England

3 Iceland

4 Belgium

5 Iceland



Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

Nathan  Hayes  203 191 189 583

Taylor  Weston-Wesgate  202 201 209 612

405 392 398 1195

Perec  Deprez  226 257 193 676

Tibo  Brehme  142 159 173 474

368 416 366 1150

Tadhg  Donnelly  143 180 169 492

Alex  Barnwell  177 223 215 615

320 403 384 1107

Dylan  Griffiths  192 138 199 529

Shane  Burton-Williams  166 161 233 560

358 299 432 1089

Aidan Smith 152 165 222 539

Kierron Deans 158 204 177 539

310 369 399 1078

Youth Triple Crown 2023

U19 Boys Doubles

6 Wales

7 Belgium

8 Ireland

9 Wales

10 Scotland



Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

Yolanta  Stephenson 222 202 161 585

Jessica  Sillis  194 181 201 576

416 383 362 1161

Abbie   Rhodes  172 132 162 466

Olivia   McCarthy  248 198 172 618

420 330 334 1084

Abby  McKeever  164 193 193 550

Ciara  Lawlor  173 170 172 515

337 363 365 1065

Charlie Ann Burton-Williams  178 233 147 558
Annalise Hawkins  163 134 163 460

341 367 310 1018

Megan Woods 155 171 164 490

Kelsi Cuthbert 186 172 145 503
341 343 309 993

5 Scotland

2 England

3 Ireland

4 Wales

U19 Girls Doubles

1 England



Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

Melissa Ainslie 191 174 142 507

Amy Addison 153 150 147 450

344 324 289 957

Olivia Clara  Linden  178 162 138 478

Viktoria Hrund  Thorisdottir  134 159 119 412

312 321 257 890

Nina Rut  Magnusdottir  95 130 129 354

Saeros Erla  Johonnudottir  166 149 157 472

261 279 286 826

Hannah  Masterson  177 181 133 491

0 0 0 0 0

177 181 133 491

Taylor Ann Rees 132 129 162 423

0 0 0 0 0
132 129 162 423

Youth Triple Crown 2023

9 Ireland

10 Wales

U19 Girls Doubles

7 Iceland

8 Iceland

6 Scotland



Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

Ethan Quinney  161 163 154 478 Ryan   Smith  215 228 222 665
Liam Bailey 171 195 190 556 Charlie   Upton  290 233 228 751
Alex Cook  193 245 196 634 Frank   Stephenson  206 170 227 603

525 603 540 1668 711 631 677 2019

Jef  Reussens  182 190 182 554 Gabin  Roman  225 181 213 619
William  Dillen  170 201 161 532 Ethan  Christiaens  173 234 218 625
Wout  Wouters  214 127 207 548 Perec  Deprez  172 205 212 589

566 518 550 1634 570 620 643 1833

Svavar Steinn  Gudjonsson  214 138 174 526 Alex  Barnwell  166 153 179 498
Matthias Ernir  Gylfason  170 147 236 553 Jack  Egan  228 190 177 595
Viktor Snaer  Gudmundsson  149 179 185 513 Dillon  McKeown  255 179 226 660

533 464 595 1592 649 522 582 1753

Ben Wallace 184 185 213 582 Asgeir Karl  Gustafsson  215 188 144 547
Shayne Smith 153 99 144 396 Tristan Mani  Ninuson  233 159 184 576

Thomas Carver 153 183 182 518 Mikel Aron  Vilhelmsson  219 204 184 607
490 467 539 1496 667 551 512 1730

Bobby  Comerford  209 163 169 541 Campbell Gribben 189 203 187 579
Paul  Kemmy  175 123 135 433 Aidan Smith 170 213 181 564

Finn  McKeown  188 154 170 512 Kierron Deans 203 171 204 578
572 440 474 1486 562 587 572 1721

Shane  Burton-Williams  162 206 219 587
Nathan  Hayes  191 147 147 485

Taylor  Weston-Wesgate  189 180 157 526
542 533 523 1598

England

Belgium
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Youth Triple Crown 2023
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Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

Jodie Gribben 183 141 187 511 Abbie   Rhodes  192 172 159 523
Sarah Scott 210 135 171 516 Olivia   McCarthy  181 156 231 568
Isla Claxton 191 215 168 574 Jessica  Sillis  194 213 177 584

584 491 526 1601 567 541 567 1675

Lena  Lenglez  158 170 184 512 Melissa Ainslie 194 188 199 581
Chloé  Berger  222 156 167 545 Megan Woods 131 190 138 459
Ilena  Brams  221 137 161 519 Kelsi Cuthbert 148 184 150 482

601 463 512 1576 473 562 487 1522

Grace   Thomis  181 158 179 518 Abby  McKeever  201 170 159 530
Kiera   Black  145 181 148 474 Ciara  Lawlor  138 149 159 446

Jasmine   Snowball  156 186 212 554 Hannah  Masterson  191 175 178 544
482 525 539 1546 530 494 496 1520

Faye  Colton  146 133 133 412 Charlie Ann Burton-Williams  201 222 196 619
Daisy  Hooper  152 165 176 493 Taylor Ann Rees 115 157 129 401
Anna  Lawlor  142 117 135 394 Annalise Hawkins  150 171 177 498

440 415 444 1299 466 550 502 1518

Fridmey Dora  Richter  127 97 135 359 Viktoria Hrund  Thorisdottir  204 143 163 510
Dagbjort Freyja  Gigja  112 144 101 357 Nina Rut  Magnusdottir  149 151 128 428
Alexandra Erla  Gudjonsdottir  113 111 187 411 Saeros Erla  Johonnudottir  161 126 156 443

352 352 423 1127 514 420 447 1381

4 Ireland 4 Wales

5 Iceland 5 Iceland

Scotland

Ireland

2 2

3 3

Belgium

England

Youth Triple Crown 2023
U16 Girls Trios U19 Girls Trios

1 1Scotland England



Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

Colum  Staines  246 191 236 673 Dan   Harding  176 256 217 649
Laura  Grant  158 188 178 524 Yolanta  Stephenson 246 244 203 693

404 379 414 1197 422 500 420 1342

Evan  Julburom  219 171 246 636 Matthias Leo  Sigurdsson  193 204 223 620
Bara Lif  Gunnarsdottir  168 167 162 497 Olivia Clara  Linden  153 244 222 619

387 338 408 1133 346 448 445 1239

Jason Aubin 198 156 188 542 Kevin Shaw 160 150 170 480
Abi McIntosh 166 168 181 515 Amy Addison 179 179 169 527

364 324 369 1057 339 329 339 1007

Alfie Humphrey  171 167 167 505 Dylan  Griffiths  190 172 168 530
Ruby   Collins  139 170 178 487 0 0 0 0

310 337 345 992 190 172 168 530

Yoran  Brams  205 149 131 485 Tibo  Brehme  211 161 154 526
Juliette  Descamps  149 169 168 486 0 0 0 0

354 318 299 971 211 161 154 526

Tadhg  Donnelly  189 158 156 503
0 0 0 0

189 158 156 503
6 Ireland

3 Scotland

4 Wales

5 Belgium

Youth Triple Crown 2023
U19 Mixed Doubles

1 England

2 Iceland

3 Scotland

Youth Triple Crown 2023
U16 Mixed Doubles

1 Ireland

2 Iceland

4 England

5 Belgium



Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

William  Dillen  189 202 159 550 Charlie   Upton  290 227 202 719
Yoran  Brams  140 226 214 580 Ryan   Smith  202 300 175 677
Jef  Reussens  235 174 163 572 Frank   Stephenson  233 254 189 676

Wout  Wouters  233 258 217 708 Dan   Harding  257 279 218 754
797 860 753 2410 982 1060 784 2826

Svavar Steinn  Gudjonsson  233 265 150 648 Asgeir Karl  Gustafsson  229 230 181 640
Matthias Ernir  Gylfason  145 189 182 516 Tristan Mani  Ninuson  171 158 173 502
Viktor Snaer  Gudmundsson  191 204 157 552 Matthias Leo  Sigurdsson  198 178 225 601

Evan  Julburom  203 172 185 560 Mikel Aron  Vilhelmsson  268 247 236 751
772 830 674 2276 866 813 815 2494

Ethan Quinney  149 206 182 537 Ethan  Christiaens  173 199 195 567
Alfie Humphrey  176 200 152 528 Tibo  Brehme  190 169 141 500

Liam Bailey 174 199 179 552 Gabin  Roman  238 216 174 628
Alex Cook  183 204 221 608 Perec  Deprez  221 189 232 642

682 809 734 2225 822 773 742 2337

Bobby  Comerford  166 172 146 484 Campbell Gribben 201 219 161 581
Paul  Kemmy  148 158 146 452 Kevin Shaw 179 154 168 501

Finn  McKeown  163 212 174 549 Aidan Smith 191 211 194 596
Colum  Staines  178 222 212 612 Kierron Deans 177 234 179 590

655 764 678 2097 748 818 702 2268

Ben Wallace 185 151 178 514 Dylan  Griffiths  175 215 159 549
Shayne Smith 140 147 142 429 Shane  Burton-Williams  160 224 199 583
Jason Aubin 159 128 159 446 Nathan  Hayes  167 177 172 516

Thomas Carver 199 139 150 488 Taylor  Weston-Wesgate  204 172 162 538
683 565 629 1877 706 788 692 2186

Alex  Barnwell  159 161 152 472
Tadhg  Donnelly  168 189 196 553

Jack  Egan  169 166 169 504
Dillon  McKeown  174 179 137 490

670 695 654 2019

Iceland

3 England 3 Belgium

2 Iceland 2

Youth Triple Crown 2023
U16 Boys Team U19 Boys Team

1 Belgium 1 England

Ireland

Scotland

5 Scotland 5 Wales

4 Ireland 4

6



Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total Position Bowler Names Country G1 G2 G3 Total

Lena  Lenglez  211 151 178 540 Yolanta  Stephenson 212 162 212 586
Juliette  Descamps  138 167 181 486 Olivia   McCarthy  169 218 168 555

Chloé  Berger  147 168 199 514 Abbie   Rhodes  233 199 192 624
Ilena  Brams  204 192 183 579 Jessica  Sillis  277 188 163 628

700 678 741 2119 891 767 735 2393

Jodie Gribben 154 180 181 515 Melissa Ainslie 212 177 180 569
Abi McIntosh 174 164 154 492 Megan Woods 209 178 118 505
Sarah Scott 169 162 224 555 Amy Addison 224 143 163 530
Isla Claxton 193 177 168 538 Kelsi Cuthbert 155 213 132 500

690 683 727 2100 800 711 593 2104

Grace   Thomis  169 174 206 549 Viktoria Hrund  Thorisdottir  135 171 164 470
Kiera   Black  160 149 173 482 Nina Rut  Magnusdottir  179 171 133 483
Ruby   Collins  208 158 159 525 Saeros Erla  Johonnudottir  151 145 184 480

Jasmine   Snowball  172 195 172 539 Olivia Clara  Linden  182 172 201 555
709 676 710 2095 647 659 682 1988

Daisy  Hooper  130 137 127 394 Abby  McKeever  180 168 169 517
Faye  Colton  171 155 182 508 Ciara  Lawlor  157 180 156 493
Anna  Lawlor  149 135 155 439 Hannah  Masterson  179 158 217 554
Laura  Grant  175 168 153 496 0 0 0 0

625 595 617 1837 516 506 542 1564

Dagbjort Freyja  Gigja  110 84 111 2100 Charlie Ann Burton-Williams  187 149 178 2104
Fridmey Dora  Richter  113 76 113 302 Taylor Ann Rees 125 168 157 450
Alexandra Erla  Gudjonsdottir  115 136 98 349 Annalise Hawkins  167 156 180 503
Bara Lif  Gunnarsdottir  164 138 130 432 0 0 0 0

502 434 452 1388 479 473 515 1467

Youth Triple Crown 2023
U16 Girls Team U19 Girls Team

1 Belgium 1 England

2 Scotland 2

5 Wales

4 Ireland 4 Ireland

Scotland

3 England 3 Iceland

5 Iceland



Pos Country G1 G2 G3 Total G4 G5 G6 Total
Singles 
Total

G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total
All 

Events
AVG Pos

1 Colum  Staines  Ireland 172 173 170 515 179 190 246 615 1130 168 212 199 579 246 191 236 673 178 222 212 612 2994 199.60 1
2 Alex Cook  England 181 165 221 567 215 223 182 620 1187 202 167 177 546 193 245 196 634 183 204 221 608 2975 198.33 2
3 Wout  Wouters  Belgium 176 180 196 552 171 195 172 538 1090 207 201 198 606 214 127 207 548 233 258 217 708 2952 196.80 3
4 Ben Wallace Scotland 192 168 180 540 232 192 192 616 1156 206 200 210 616 184 185 213 582 185 151 178 514 2868 191.20 4
5 Evan  Julburom  Iceland 177 210 155 542 211 177 199 587 1129 182 177 159 518 219 171 246 636 203 172 185 560 2843 189.53 5
6 Svavar Steinn  Gudjonsson  Iceland 159 183 136 478 189 164 168 521 999 216 183 187 586 214 138 174 526 233 265 150 648 2759 183.93 6
7 William  Dillen  Belgium 166 193 201 560 201 189 177 567 1127 186 174 169 529 170 201 161 532 189 202 159 550 2738 182.53 7
8 Jef  Reussens  Belgium 165 179 149 493 189 170 189 548 1041 211 180 175 566 182 190 182 554 235 174 163 572 2733 182.20 8
9 Thomas Carver Scotland 187 179 198 564 181 177 194 552 1116 181 200 204 585 153 183 182 518 199 139 150 488 2707 180.47 9
10 Liam Bailey England 213 142 169 524 187 178 145 510 1034 193 183 179 555 171 195 190 556 174 199 179 552 2697 179.80 10
11 Ethan Quinney  England 150 182 193 525 184 181 211 576 1101 186 183 209 578 161 163 154 478 149 206 182 537 2694 179.60 11
12 Matthias Ernir  Gylfason  Iceland 161 215 150 526 156 180 157 493 1019 211 147 155 513 170 147 236 553 145 189 182 516 2601 173.40 12
13 Viktor Snaer  Gudmundsson  Iceland 151 152 182 485 136 182 160 478 963 161 204 175 540 149 179 185 513 191 204 157 552 2568 171.20 13
14 Finn  McKeown  Ireland 141 171 158 470 141 171 154 466 936 192 172 174 538 188 154 170 512 163 212 174 549 2535 169.00 14
15 Bobby  Comerford  Ireland 152 153 174 479 170 137 148 455 934 143 186 196 525 209 163 169 541 166 172 146 484 2484 165.60 15
16 Alfie Humphrey  England 158 153 170 481 138 165 172 475 956 152 177 137 466 171 167 167 505 176 200 152 528 2455 163.67 16
17 Yoran  Brams  Belgium 147 163 154 464 151 129 110 390 854 188 137 169 494 205 149 131 485 140 226 214 580 2413 160.87 17
18 Jason Aubin Scotland 125 130 160 415 164 169 148 481 896 158 146 165 469 198 156 188 542 159 128 159 446 2353 156.87 18
19 Shayne Smith Scotland 161 134 182 477 168 159 182 509 986 174 148 149 471 153 99 144 396 140 147 142 429 2282 152.13 19
20 Paul  Kemmy  Ireland 140 168 105 413 143 129 139 411 824 162 192 126 480 175 123 135 433 148 158 146 452 2189 145.93 20

Youth Triple Crown 2023
U16 Boys All Events

Bowler Name

Singles Doubles Trios / Mixed Team



Pos Country G1 G2 G3 Total G4 G5 G6 Total
Singles 
Total

G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total
All 

Events
AVG Pos

1 Ilena  Brams  Belgium 243 223 245 711 162 174 179 515 1226 224 174 179 577 221 137 161 519 204 192 183 579 2901 193.40 1
2 Isla Claxton Scotland 162 179 164 505 140 136 209 485 990 215 162 235 612 191 215 168 574 193 177 168 538 2714 180.93 2
3 Jasmine   Snowball  England 197 193 183 573 161 160 194 515 1088 183 146 190 519 156 186 212 554 172 195 172 539 2700 180.00 3
4 Lena  Lenglez  Belgium 179 242 182 603 178 202 166 546 1149 176 154 163 493 158 170 184 512 211 151 178 540 2694 179.60 4
5 Grace   Thomis  England 234 203 179 616 146 175 188 509 1125 157 178 157 492 181 158 179 518 169 174 206 549 2684 178.93 5
6 Sarah Scott Scotland 211 161 172 544 135 212 153 500 1044 170 171 190 531 210 135 171 516 169 162 224 555 2646 176.40 6
7 Laura  Grant  Ireland 168 181 167 516 178 185 201 564 1080 143 178 172 493 158 188 178 524 175 168 153 496 2593 172.87 7
8 Chloé  Berger  Belgium 191 169 181 541 125 190 148 463 1004 159 144 186 489 222 156 167 545 147 168 199 514 2552 170.13 8
9 Jodie Gribben Scotland 188 167 183 538 164 166 150 480 1018 124 137 206 467 183 141 187 511 154 180 181 515 2511 167.40 9
10 Ruby   Collins  England 169 152 166 487 134 158 166 458 945 169 135 146 450 139 170 178 487 208 158 159 525 2407 160.47 10
11 Juliette  Descamps  Belgium 162 124 149 435 149 153 162 464 899 158 189 145 492 149 169 168 486 138 167 181 486 2363 157.53 11
12 Abi McIntosh Scotland 129 134 146 409 173 117 147 437 846 158 166 182 506 166 168 181 515 174 164 154 492 2359 157.27 12
13 Faye  Colton  Ireland 170 180 188 538 149 157 131 437 975 138 157 156 451 146 133 133 412 171 155 182 508 2346 156.40 13
14 Kiera   Black  England 121 137 181 439 146 143 145 434 873 131 118 150 399 145 181 148 474 160 149 173 482 2228 148.53 14
15 Bara Lif  Gunnarsdottir Iceland 145 145 138 428 130 129 140 399 827 161 147 112 420 168 167 162 497 164 138 130 432 2176 145.07 15
16 Anna  Lawlor  Ireland 124 129 170 423 130 188 139 457 880 118 144 158 420 142 117 135 394 149 135 155 439 2133 142.20 16
17 Daisy  Hooper  Ireland 129 113 125 367 124 111 143 378 745 116 174 147 437 152 165 176 493 130 137 127 394 2069 137.93 17
18 Alexandra Erla Gudjonsdottir Iceland 104 115 117 336 132 122 129 383 719 108 142 118 368 113 111 187 411 115 136 98 349 1847 123.13 18
19 Fridmey Dora Richter  Iceland 88 97 105 290 115 119 121 355 645 168 121 142 431 127 97 135 359 113 76 113 302 1737 115.80 19
20 Dagbjort Freyja Gigja  Iceland 112 112 111 335 110 106 89 305 640 128 112 114 354 112 144 101 357 110 84 111 305 1656 110.40 20

Youth Triple Crown 2023
U16 Girls All Events

Bowler Name

Singles Doubles Trios / Mixed Team



Pos Country G1 G2 G3 Total G4 G5 G6 Total
Singles 
Total

G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total
All 

Events
AVG Pos

1 Charlie   Upton  England 167 279 201 647 181 162 245 588 1235 289 255 191 735 290 233 228 751 290 227 202 719 3440 229.33 1
2 Frank   Stephenson  England 235 225 231 691 194 289 248 731 1422 222 257 224 703 206 170 227 603 233 254 189 676 3404 226.93 2
3 Mikel Aron  Vilhelmsson  Iceland 212 233 242 687 227 185 244 656 1343 205 199 259 663 219 204 184 607 268 247 236 751 3364 224.27 3
4 Dan   Harding  England 213 235 173 621 170 231 213 614 1235 199 227 196 622 176 256 217 649 257 279 218 754 3260 217.33 4
5 Ryan   Smith  England 236 205 204 645 195 257 201 653 1298 224 208 183 615 215 228 222 665 202 300 175 677 3255 217.00 5
6 Gabin  Roman  Belgium 234 193 214 641 211 232 217 660 1301 221 226 225 672 225 181 213 619 238 216 174 628 3220 214.67 6
7 Perec  Deprez  Belgium 157 222 203 582 143 215 183 541 1123 226 257 193 676 172 205 212 589 221 189 232 642 3030 202.00 7
8 Ethan  Christiaens  Belgium 199 164 190 553 196 223 194 613 1166 179 205 204 588 173 234 218 625 173 199 195 567 2946 196.40 8
9 Dillon  McKeown  Ireland 215 223 235 673 165 195 155 515 1188 186 170 225 581 255 179 226 660 174 179 137 490 2919 194.60 9
10 Matthias Leo  Sigurdsson  Iceland 165 191 189 545 171 188 189 548 1093 160 218 224 602 193 204 223 620 198 178 225 601 2916 194.40 10
11 Asgeir Karl  Gustafsson  Iceland 145 204 196 545 208 166 148 522 1067 191 215 216 622 215 188 144 547 229 230 181 640 2876 191.73 11
12 Shane  Burton-Williams  Wales 178 243 222 643 212 149 140 501 1144 166 161 233 560 162 206 219 587 160 224 199 583 2874 191.60 12
13 Campbell Gribben Scotland 194 201 190 585 172 189 169 530 1115 157 204 178 539 189 203 187 579 201 219 161 581 2814 187.60 13
14 Kierron Deans Scotland 170 189 154 513 211 157 193 561 1074 158 204 177 539 203 171 204 578 177 234 179 590 2781 185.40 14
15 Aidan Smith Scotland 138 135 192 465 170 214 228 612 1077 152 165 222 539 170 213 181 564 191 211 194 596 2776 185.07 15
16 Taylor  Weston-Wesgate  Wales 193 181 184 558 188 173 160 521 1079 202 201 209 612 189 180 157 526 204 172 162 538 2755 183.67 16
17 Tristan Mani  Ninuson  Iceland 212 182 155 549 175 159 171 505 1054 184 172 255 611 233 159 184 576 171 158 173 502 2743 182.87 17
18 Nathan  Hayes  Wales 177 162 165 504 181 180 182 543 1047 203 191 189 583 191 147 147 485 167 177 172 516 2631 175.40 18
19 Alex  Barnwell  Ireland 195 148 179 522 169 171 154 494 1016 177 223 215 615 166 153 179 498 159 161 152 472 2601 173.40 19
20 Dylan  Griffiths  Wales 178 176 154 508 190 157 135 482 990 192 138 199 529 190 172 168 530 175 215 159 549 2598 173.20 20
21 Jack  Egan  Ireland 166 164 187 517 164 148 183 495 1012 156 140 162 458 228 190 177 595 169 166 169 504 2569 171.27 21
22 Kevin Shaw Scotland 189 168 194 551 153 185 183 521 1072 156 191 147 494 160 150 170 480 179 154 168 501 2547 169.80 22
23 Tadhg  Donnelly  Ireland 147 179 181 507 147 148 144 439 946 143 180 169 492 189 158 156 503 168 189 196 553 2494 166.27 23
24 Tibo  Brehme  Belgium 138 164 196 498 136 144 175 455 953 142 159 173 474 211 161 154 526 190 169 141 500 2453 163.53 24

Youth Triple Crown 2023
U19 Boys All Events

Bowler Name

Singles Doubles Trios / Mixed Team



Pos Country G1 G2 G3 Total G4 G5 G6 Total
Singles 
Total

G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total G1 G2 G3 Total
All 

Events
AVG Pos

1 Jessica  Sillis  England 237 232 213 682 206 201 162 569 1251 194 181 201 576 194 213 177 584 277 188 163 628 3039 202.60 1
2 Yolanta  Stephenson England 235 159 227 621 140 168 190 498 1119 222 202 161 585 246 244 203 693 212 162 212 586 2983 198.87 2
3 Olivia   McCarthy  England 171 156 170 497 200 183 179 562 1059 248 198 172 618 181 156 231 568 169 218 168 555 2800 186.67 3
4 Charlie Ann Burton-Williams  Wales 173 200 173 546 175 204 165 544 1090 178 233 147 558 201 222 196 619 187 149 178 514 2781 185.40 4
5 Abbie   Rhodes  England 226 213 190 629 134 225 149 508 1137 172 132 162 466 192 172 159 523 233 199 192 624 2750 183.33 5
6 Melissa Ainslie Scotland 200 238 180 618 187 150 132 469 1087 191 174 142 507 194 188 199 581 212 177 180 569 2744 182.93 6
7 Olivia Clara  Linden  Iceland 199 181 168 548 190 154 178 522 1070 178 162 138 478 153 244 222 619 182 172 201 555 2722 181.47 7
8 Hannah  Masterson  Ireland 190 203 206 599 187 151 158 496 1095 177 181 133 491 191 175 178 544 179 158 217 554 2684 178.93 8
9 Abby  McKeever  Ireland 171 177 162 510 175 169 150 494 1004 164 193 193 550 201 170 159 530 180 168 169 517 2601 173.40 9
10 Kelsi Cuthbert Scotland 187 183 184 554 148 170 181 499 1053 186 172 145 503 148 184 150 482 155 213 132 500 2538 169.20 10
11 Ciara  Lawlor  Ireland 169 167 212 548 153 213 145 511 1059 173 170 172 515 138 149 159 446 157 180 156 493 2513 167.53 11
12 Megan Woods Scotland 146 171 143 460 201 164 209 574 1034 155 171 164 490 131 190 138 459 209 178 118 505 2488 165.87 12
13 Annalise Hawkins  Wales 168 121 167 456 171 161 173 505 961 163 134 163 460 150 171 177 498 167 156 180 503 2422 161.47 13
14 Amy Addison Scotland 138 147 127 412 146 203 151 500 912 153 150 147 450 179 179 169 527 224 143 163 530 2419 161.27 14
15 Viktoria Hrund  Thorisdottir  Iceland 183 151 145 479 153 159 161 473 952 134 159 119 412 204 143 163 510 135 171 164 470 2344 156.27 15
16 Saeros Erla  Johonnudottir  Iceland 167 179 124 470 150 144 131 425 895 166 149 157 472 161 126 156 443 151 145 184 480 2290 152.67 16
17 Taylor Ann Rees Wales 141 147 150 438 158 149 148 455 893 132 129 162 423 115 157 129 401 125 168 157 450 2167 144.47 17
18 Nina Rut  Magnusdottir  Iceland 133 132 122 387 126 99 138 363 750 95 130 129 354 149 151 128 428 179 171 133 483 2015 134.33 18

U19 Girls All Events
Youth Triple Crown 2023

Bowler Name

Singles Doubles Trios / Mixed Team



Game

1
v v

Game

1

Scores 157 v 190 20 149 20 v 142 Scores

Game

2
v v

Game

2

Scores 147 v 175 20 160 v 181 20 Scores

Game

3
v v

Game

3

Scores 193 20 v 183 167 v 202 20 Scores

Game

1
v v

Game

1

Scores 183 v 206 20 225 20 v 186 Scores

Game

2
v v

Game

2

Scores 233 20 v 177 204 v 213 20 Scores

Game

3
v v

Game

3

Scores 243 20 v 212 216 20 v 180 Scores

Colum Staines Alex Cook Wout Wouters Ben Wallace

Colum Staines Ben Wallace Alex Cook Wout Wouters

Wout Wouters Colum Staines Ben Wallace Alex Cook

Ilena Brams Isla Claxton Jasmine Snowball Lena Lenglez

U16 Boys Round Robin Results

Ilena Brams Lena Lenglez Isla Claxton Jasmine Snowball

Jasmine Snowball Ilena Brams Lena Lenglez Isla Claxton

Youth Triple Crown 2023

U16 Girls Round Robin Results



Game

1
v v

Game

1

Scores 186 20 v 147 195 v 210 20 Scores

Game

2
v v

Game

2

Scores 177 v 221 20 191 20 v 174 Scores

Game

3
v v

Game

3

Scores 198 v 215 20 172 20 v 160 Scores

Game

1
v v

Game

1

Scores 229 v 234 20 199 v 237 20 Scores

Game

2
v v

Game

2

Scores 180 v 269 20 163 v 204 20 Scores

Game

3
v v

Game

3

Scores 236 20 v 195 247 20 v 156 Scores

Mikel Aron Vilhelmsson

Frank Stephenson

Charlie Upton

Frank Stephenson

Dan Harding

Frank Stephenson

Dan Harding

Charlie Upton

Mikel Aron Vilhelmsson

Charlie Upton

Mikel Aron Vilhelmsson

Dan Harding

Youth Triple Crown 2023

U19 Girls Round Robin Results

U19 Boys Round Robin Results

Jessica  Sillis  Charlie Ann Burton-Williams  Yolanta  Stephenson Olivia   McCarthy 

Yolanta  StephensonCharlie Ann Burton-Williams Jessica  Sillis Olivia   McCarthy 

Jessica  Sillis  Yolanta  Stephenson Olivia   McCarthy  Charlie Ann Burton-Williams 



Position Bowler Names C/Fwd Game 1 Bonus Game 2 Bonus Game 3 Bonus
Games 

Total

Bonus 

Total

Grand 

Total

1 Lena Lenglez 0 190 20 160 202 20 552 40 592

2 Ilena Brams 0 157 175 20 193 20 525 40 565

3 Isla Claxton 0 149 20 181 20 183 513 40 553

4 Jasmine Snowball 0 142 147 167 456 0 456

Position Bowler Names C/Fwd Game 1 Bonus Game 2 Bonus Game 3 Bonus
Games 

Total

Bonus 

Total

Grand 

Total

1 Alex Cook  0 225 20 213 20 212 650 40 690

2 Wout  Wouters  0 186 233 20 216 20 635 40 675

3 Colum  Staines  0 183 177 243 20 603 20 623

4 Ben Wallace 0 206 20 204 180 590 20 610

Youth Triple Crown 2023

U16 Girls Round Robin

U16 Boys Round Robin



Position Bowler Names C/Fwd Game 1 Bonus Game 2 Bonus Game 3 Bonus
Games 

Total

Bonus 

Total

Grand 

Total

1 Jessica  Sillis  0 186 20 221 20 198 605 40 645

2 Yolanta  Stephenson 0 195 174 215 20 584 20 604

3 Olivia   McCarthy  0 210 20 177 172 20 559 40 599

4 Charlie Ann Burton-Williams  0 147 191 20 160 498 20 518

Position Bowler Names C/Fwd Game 1 Bonus Game 2 Bonus Game 3 Bonus
Games 

Total

Bonus 

Total

Grand 

Total

1 Frank Stephenson 0 229 269 20 236 20 734 40 774

2 Dan Harding 0 237 20 180 247 20 664 40 704

3 Charlie Upton 0 199 204 20 195 598 20 618

4 Mikel Aron Vilhelmsson 0 234 20 163 156 553 20 573

U19 Boys Round Robin

Youth Triple Crown 2023

U19 Girls Round Robin
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